

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Finance.

HB23-1020 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend the reengrossed bill, page 2, strike line 3 and substitute "(2); and
- 2 **add** (1.3) and (4.7) as follows:".

- 3 Page 3, strike lines 2 through 6.

- 4 Page 3, lines 10 and 11, strike "RETAIL MARIJUANA TRANSPORTER
- 5 LICENSEE, OR INDEPENDENT DELIVERER LICENSEE" and substitute "OR
- 6 RETAIL MARIJUANA TRANSPORTER LICENSEE".

- 7 Page 3, strike lines 20 through 27.

- 8 Page 4, strike lines 1 through 5.

- 9 Page 4, lines 17 and 18, strike "ACCELERATOR TRANSPORTER, OR
- 10 ACCELERATOR INDEPENDENT DELIVERER" and substitute "OR
- 11 ACCELERATOR TRANSPORTER".

- 12 Page 4, strike lines 23 and 24 and substitute "(2)(aa); and **add** (1)(j.3) as
- 13 follows:".

- 14 Strike page 6.

- 15 Page 7, strike lines 1 through 13.

- 16 Page 13, strike lines 17 and 18 and substitute "(2)(b)(X); and **add**
- 17 (2)(b)(XII) and (2)(b)(XIII) as follows:".

- 18 Page 13, strike lines 22 through 25 and substitute:
- 19 "(XII) ACCELERATOR TRANSPORTER LICENSE; AND
- 20 (XIII) ACCELERATOR HOSPITALITY BUSINESS LICENSE.".

- 21 Page 13, strike line 27 and substitute "(16) as follows:".

** *** ** *** **